
MPH 
at Mana0 Hoance 

fl3W tJnwers 

SAIN 
ër Finance 

siness Administration 
rachi 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2022/i 1240 Dated 03-Nov-2022 

Procurement of Services for Arrangement of Entry Tests 
(Venue Setup, Furniture / Fixture, Sound System etc.) 

Single Stage — Single Envelope Procedure as per Rule 46 sub 
Rule-i of SP1RA Rules 2010 (Amended Up to Date) 

a. DUHS and SPPRA websites NIT # T00573-22-0007 
b. Daily Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) on 05th  Nov, 2022 
(Copy attached) 

Three (03) Nos. 

Three (03) Nos. 

Nov 24, 2022 at 11:30 am. 

One (01) 

Two (02) 

Attached Annexure-1 

Attached Annexure-2 

5. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

6. Total Bids Received: 

7. Technical & Financial Bid 
Opening date: 

8. No. of Bid technically& 
Financial Qualified: 

9. Bids Rejected: 

10. Mandatory Criteria Report: 

13. Comparative Statement 
Summary: 

* 

a9 

ct 

The following bidders submitted their bids. 

S.no 
Name of 
Bidder 

Total Bid 
Amount 

Bid 
Security 
(2.5%) 

Name of Bank 
, Pay order No 

& Date 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 
Remarks 

MIs. 
Darbar 
Caterers & 
Decorators 

3,470,000/- 130,000/- 

UBL Ameen 
P.O # 
00694360, 
23-11-2022 

Within 20% of 
Estimated Cost 

Accepted being most 
advantageous bid & 
Recommended for 

Award 

2 

MIs. New 
Ghazi 
Decoration  
Services 

4,390,000/- 110,000/- 

Allied Bank 
P.O # 
14773999, 
23-11-2022 

Within 20% of 
Estimated Cost 

Technically 
Dis-qualified 
Not recommended 

P
rof . D

r . N
 

M
Ø

B
S

, M
C

P
S

  

ProteSsO
r of  O

bst  

Ivt's 
Liaquat 
Sons 

Firm has not 
Quoted Price as 
per DUHS 
Requirement 

50,000/- 

Faysal Bank 
P.O # 
06986451, 
24-11-2022 

Quoted Price was 
not written 
Properly 

Therefore 
Comparison can't 

be calculated 

Technically & 
Financially 
Dis-qualified. 

11 

-QAN ARMED 
farAliflager Finance P 

 irector Dow1Jnce5111 f flea Ith Sciences Planning & evelopmen 
Dow Univei ot eaIth Scieces 



Mr 

Manager Finai PayabY? &Tax 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

SYED SHERAZ HUSSAIN 
Senior Manager Finance 

Administration 
Karachi 

yed Sheraz Hussain 
(E ternal Member) 

Senio Manager Finance, 
Institute of usiness Administration 

(hA) Karachi 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

In the light of entire evaluation result (Technical & Financial) the MIs. Darbar Caterers & 

Decorators has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore it is recommended that contract 

may be awarded to M/s. Darbar Caterers Decorators for the Procurement of Services for 

Arrangement of Entry Tests (Venue Setup, Furniture / Fixture, Sound System etc.) for Dow 

University of Health Sciences. 

Mr. Khalil UrRehman 
Membcr4 

General Manager Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Muzaffar A!! Shah 
Director 

fling & Development 
Dow niversity of Health Scieices 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 

Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Prof. Dr. Nusrat Shah 
MBBS, MCPS. FCPS MHPE 

Professor of Obstetrics & Gynecology 
- Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health & Sciences, Karachi 

Prof. Nusrat Shah 
(Chairperson) 

Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Page 2 of 2 



Annexure -2 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS 
Procurement of Services for Arrangement of Entry Tests (Venue Setup, Furniture / Fixture, Sound Systhm etc.) 

NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2022/11240 Dated 03-Nov 2022 
COMPLETE VENUE SETUP FOR ENTRY TESTS 

S # Description 
Estimated 
Quantity 

MIs. Darbar Caterers & Decorators 
M/s. New Ghazi Decoration 

Services 
MIs. Liaquat Sons 

COMPLETE VENUE SETUP FOR ENTRY 
TESTS AS PER FOLLOWING ITEMS 

10,000 
Candidates 

Rate Per Candidate 
(P1(R) 

Total amount 
(PKR) 

Rate Per Candidate 
(PKR) 

Total amount 
(PKR) 

Rate Per 
Candidate 

(PKR) 

Total amount 
(P1(R) 

1 Water proof aluminum frame tent to cover Sitting area 
(Minimum 70% Covered with Aluminum Frame Tent) 

10.000 347 3,470,000 

100 1,000,000 

Firm has not Quoted Price as per 

DUHS Requirement 

2 Kanat 

339 3,390,000 

3 Chair with cover 

4 Examination Table 

5 Carpet 

6 Table on stage 

7 Cover 

8 Border 

9 Takht (for stage) 

10 Step (Stairs) 

11 Sound / Public Addressing System 

12 Pedestal Fans 
13 Setting & Labour Charges 

14 Transportation Charges 

TOTAL (PKR) INCLUDING ALL THE TAXES AND DUTIES .3,470,000 , 4,390,000 

REMARKS 
Accepted being the most Advantageous 

bid & Recommended for Award of 
Contract 

Not Recommended 
Not Accepted, Firm has not 
Quoted Price as per DUllS 

Requirement 

for the Procu 

Pir Muzqf 
Dir 

Planning & ... Aii Shah 
Dow University av ember) 

Director'P1anni1.'elopment, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Prof. Nusrat Shah (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

Financial Proposal Recommendation I Remarks  
It is Recommended that Contract may be Awarded to MIs. Darbar Caterers & Decorators at total value of Rs 3,470,000/- being the Most Advantageous bid received 

ervices for Arrangement of Entry Tests (Venue Setup, Furniture / Fixture, Sound Systeetc.)  for DUHS. 

Mr. KhalilUrRehman 
(Member) 

GeneralManager Finan' 
Dow University of Health 

Sciences 

Prof. Dr. Nusrat Shah 
M 

Profe 
S, MCPS, FCPS. MHPE 

Of I.Stetrics  & Gynecology 
ncellor 

th & Sciences, la 

Manager Finance 
flow Univetsity of Health Sciences 

Karachi 

Mr. 1urqU Ahmed v r. S d Sheraz Hussain 
(Memler) (Exte al Member) 

ager Finance Pa Manager Fi ance, Institute of Business 
Administrati 'n (IBA) Karachi 

SY DSHERAZHUSSAIN 
c ' r.".  ger Finance 

Business Administration 
achi 



dmlnlstratlon L. 
l)ow University of Heeitii SCiI1CC 

AN AHMED 
an ager i'inance 

University of Health Sciences 
Karaq1j 

Se 
Institute ot BJlsiiTss 

Karachi 

Procurement of Services for Arrangement of Entry Tests (Venue Setup, Furniture / Fixture, Sound System etc.) 
NIT Ref No: DUHS/P&D/2022/1 1240 Dated 03-Nov-2022 

Annexure — 1 
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (MANDATORY REQUIREMENT) 

Fir Af 
Dire,, 

r !aflning & Develop 
jA 1flfevsj ot Hgth SICeS 

S. 
NO: 

List of documents to be enclosed Bidder(s) must ensure that the following documents are enclosed with the 
Technical Proposal 

M/s. Darbar 
Caterers & 
Decorators 

MIs. New Ghazi 
Decoration Services M/s. Liaquat Sons 

1 • 
Complete Bidding Document, duly signed and stamped on its each/every page as acceptance of all terms & 
conditions Attached Attached Attached 

2 • 
Original Bidding Document purchase receipt or Pay Order of Rs. 2,000/- in favour of Dow University of Health 
Sciences Karachi Attached Attached Attached 

3.  Pay Order / CDR / Bank Guarantee in respect of required Bid Security Attached Attached 

Quoted Price was not 
written Properly 

Therefore Bid Security 
can't be calculated 

4.  Copy of NTN / Income Tax Registration Certificate with Online verification of Active Tax Payer for Income Tax Attached Attached Attached 

Copy of Sales Tax Registration Certificate with online verification of Active Tax Payer for Sales Tax. Companies 
must be available on 'List of Active Tax Payers' of FBR (for Income Tax) and SRB (For Sales Tax) websites. 

Attached Attached Attached 

6.  Attested copy of CNIC of signatory of the Bid Form Attached Not Attached Not Attached 

7.  Complete profile and history of the Bidder Attached 
Attached Brief 
Summary only 

Not Attached 

8.  Audited Financial Statement / Income Tax Return Forms of the bidder for last three years Attached Attached Not Attached 

9.  Complete details of turn-over of at least last three years duly supported with the documentary evidence Attached Attached Not Attached 

10 

Affidavit on stamp paper duly notarized to the effect that: 
i. Bidder is neither blacklisted nor suspended by any National / International, including Provincial and Federal 
Government. 
ii. Any director of the bidder is not awarded any punishment from any Court of Law. 
iii. Bidder has submitted the correct and complete information along with the bid/offer. 

Attached Attached Not Attached 

11.  Bid form(s) duly filled in all respect clearly quote the price. Attached Attached 
Quoted Price was not 

Clearly mentioned as per 
DUHS Requirement. 

12.  Firm's ISO 9001:20 15 Certificate. Attached Not Attached jgt Attached 

13.  Valid documentary evidence in support of evaluation and eligibility! qualification criteria. Attached Attached Not Attached 

14.  

Bidder's experience of completing the minimum six (06) projects for providing the testing services for 1,500 or 
more candidates during the last three (03) years ending on the deadline for bid submission, in Public and Private 
Sector Universities / Government / SemiGovernment organizations (supported with purchase order / contract award 
/ contract agreement! satisfactory performance certificate). 

Attached Attached Not Attached 

Average annual turnover in preceding 3 financial years should not be less than Rs. 10.000 million demonstrated 
through annual income tax returns. 

Attached Attached Not Attached 

...— 
Results 

Technically Technically 
s-Qualfiep 

Technically 

f. DP!.t Sha ...—. - -. - - h 
BBS, MCPS. FCPS. MHPE 

of Obstetrics & Gynecology 
9.icice Chancellor 

'University of Health & Sciences, Karachi 



MINUTES OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING MEETING 

Procurement of Services for Arrangement of Entry Tests 
(Venue Setup, Furniture / Fixture, Sound System etc.) 

Held at Office of the Director Planning & Development, 5th  Floor Admin Block 
DOW University of Health Sciences (DMC Campus), Near Civil Hospital Karachi 

On 24th  Nov 2022  at 11:30 a.m 
A meeting was held under the chairpersonship of Prof. Nusrat Shah Pro-Vice Chancellor, Dow 

University of Health Sciences DUBS, and Procurement Committee-Services open the bids for "Procurement 
of Services for Arrangement of Entry Tests (Venue Setup, Furniture / Fixture, Sound System etc.)" 
NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2022/l 1240 Dated 03-NOv 2022. 
The participants include: 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (SERVICES):  

Prof. Nusrat Shah (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah (Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

Mr. Furqan Ahmed (Member) 
Manager Finance Payable & Tax, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

Mr. Khaleel Ur Reh man (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

Mr. Syed Sheraz Hussain (External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, Institute of Business 
Administration (IBA) Karachi. 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WITH NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE 

1.  Mr. M.A Ghazi Mis. New Ghazi Decoration Services 
2.  Mr. Hamza Liaquat Mis. Liaquat Sons 
3.  Mr. Junaid Ur Rehman Mis. Darbar Caterers & Decorators 

Meeting started with recitation from the Holy QURAN. Chair welcomed the participants and then 
commenced the proceedings. Forum was apprising that the Notice Inviting Tender, NIT No: 
DUHS/P&D/2022/1 1240 Dated 03-Nov 2022, was hoisted on the SPPRA websites NIT # T00573-22-0007 
DUBS websites, and the same was published in 3 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, Urdu 
and Sindhi languages viz. Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and Daily Awami Awaz on 05thNov,  2022. 
The receipt otbids was c.Jse1 at 11:30 a.m on 24-Nov-2022 as per scheduled date and time. Prof. Dr. INusrat snan 

MBB J,MCPS. FCPS. MHPE 

of Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Chancellor 

& Sciences, iaracht 

Page 1 of2 

Fir 
Director 

Planning & Develo  •  ment 
Dow University of Health Scieices 

PVRQAN ARMED 
Manager Finance 

w Unlversijy of  Health  Sc,en  
Karachi 

!d  ERAZ HUSSA1jiLi,7  a  nnsr 
nior Manager Finance HOSpI 

Institute if Business Administr  tipp  ijjty at Health Sciences 
Karachi 



1.  
Prof. Nusrat Shah (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

1 • 
S, MCPS. FCPS. MI 

o eso of Obstetrics & Gyr 
Pro-Vice ChanceD 

DOW  Unwersity of Health & !clvnc' 

2.  
Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah (Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

'ir Muzaffar Al! S 
Director 

Planning & evelopm' 

3.  

Mr. Furqan Ahmed (Member) 
Manager Finance Payable & Tax, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

M 
Manager Finance 

Dow  University of Health Sd 

4.  
Mr. Khaleel Ur Rehman (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

Karachi 

5.  
Mr. Syed Sheraz Hussain (External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, Institute of Business 
Administration (IBA) Karachi. enior Manager Finance 

thah 
cology 

Karachi 

ah 

aces 

(JR PcEHAN 
iir.ager Finance 
Iriy Hcspital 
j of Health Sciences 

All three (03) Bidders submitted their bids who purchased the bidding documents, Sealed Technical & 

Financial proposals of all bidders were opened in the presence of their representatives. 
The rates quoted by bidder were read aloud along with amount of 2.5% of bid security pay order attached by the 

bidders. Each rate in the comparative statement was confirmed the original bid by the committee and 

recommendations were made, which were documented in the Bid Evaluation Report (BER). 

The following bidders submitted their bids. 

S.no 
Name of 

. 
Bidder 

Total Bid 
Amount 

Bid 
Security 
(2.5%) 

Name of Bank 
, Pay order No 

& Date 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 
Remarks 

MIs. 
Darbar 
Caterers & 
Decorators 

3,470,000/- 130,000/- 

UBL Ameen 
P.O # 
00694360, 
23-11-2022 

Within 20% of 
Estimated Cost 

Accepted being most 
advantageous bid & 

Recommended for 
Award 

2 

MIs. New 
Ghazi 
Decoration  
Services 

4,390,000/- 110,000/- 

Allied Bank 
P.O # 
14773999, 
23-11-2022 

Within 20% of 
Estimated Cost 

Technically 

Dis-qualified 

Not recommended 

3 
MI 
Liaquat 
Sons 

Firm has not 
Quoted Price as 
per DUHS 
Requirement 

50,000/- 

Faysal Bank 
P.O # 
06986451, 
24-11-2022 

Quoted Price was 
not written 
Properly 

Therefore 
Comparison can't 

be calculated 

Technically & 
Financially 
Dis-qualified. 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

In the light of entire evaluation result (Technical & Financial) the M/s. Darbar Caterers & Decorators has 
accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore it is recommended that contract may be awarded to 

M/s. Darbar Caterers & Decorators for the Procurement of Services for Arrangement of Entry Tests 
(Venue Setup, Furniture / Fixture, Sound System etc.) for Dow University of Health Sciences. 

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

-' I  nute of Business Administration  Page 2 of 2 
Karachi 



- \\ 

QAN AHME 
anager Finance  -: 

Uiversity of Health Scie. 
Karachi 

USSAIN 
ager Finance 

Business MminjstraUon 
Karachi 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 
Dated 24-Nov-2022 

RECORD OF BID OPENING  

Procurement of Services for Arrangement of Entry Tests 

(Venue Setup ,Furniture I Fixture , Sound System etc.) 
NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2022/11240 Dated : 03-Nov-2022 

Note :The following Bid(s) were received by the closing deadline fixed on 24-Nov-2022 at 11:00 a.m and publicly opened on the same date at 11:30 a.m 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NO. Company Name Representative Name Contact Numbers 
Companys Email Address 

(Atleast two) 
Signature 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

O1S 

 PSSf-G 1 

Prof. Dr. 
MBBS, MC'S. 

Nusrat Shah 
ECPS. MHPE 

Ou 

-  

O' 

Jc 74/7 

-  

1 P1.'4cy 

/-- 

ffar All Shah 
irector 

& Development 
ity of Heafth Scie ices 

P.-Vice Chancellor 
Dow iversit ' ealth & Sciences, Kara 



) 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-SERVICES 
BID OPENING DATE 24-NOV-2022 AT 11:30 A.M  

Procurement of Services for Arrangement of Entry Tests 

(Venue Setup ,Furniture I Fixture , Sound System etc.) 
NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2022/11240 Dated: 03-Nov-2022   

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS DESIGNATION SIGNATURE 

Prof.Dr Nusrat Shah 

(Chairperson) 
 

Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 
DU HS 

Prof. Dr. Nusrat 
MBBS, MCPS. Fcps M1 

torofObstetrics&Gy 
Pro-Vice Chancell 

DOWUflVPtyQfO)th& 

2 
Mr.Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 

(Secretary! Member) 

Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 
DUHS 

rector 
,) P!nning )evIopm 
/  DoWUnivej fthSc 

fl 

Mr.Khaleel Ur Rehman 

(Member) 

General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 
DUHS 

Mr.Furqan Ahmed 

(Member) 

Manager Finance Payable & Tax, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 
DUHS 

n\ F1JRQAN 
FnaflCe 

\ \ ieatth Sciel 
ow UntveIS tY 0 b  

Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain 

(External Member) 

Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration 
(IBA) Karachi. 

HUSSI 
Senior Manager Finance 

institute of Business Administr 

shah 
PE 
ecology 

hah 

e1ces 

D 

ces 

IN 

tion 
Karachi 



Prof. Dr. Nusrat Shah (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

% Prof. Dr. Nusr 
MBBS, MCPS. FCP 

professor of Obstetrics 
pro-Vice Char 

Dow Univenity of Heaflh & S 

2.  
Mr. Pir Muzaffar Mi Shah (Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

S 
Director 

Planning & DeveIopm 

,/
'bow Univeity of HeaJth Sd 

3.  

Mr. Furqan Ahmed (Member) 
Manager Finance Payable & Tax, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

4.  
Mr. Khaleel Ur Rehman (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

xyi/'KHALEEL UR RE 
General Manager Fii 
Dow University Has 

Dow University of Heai 

5.  
Mr. Syed Sheraz Hussain (External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration (IBA) Karachi. 

ERAZHUS 
Senior Manager FinancE 

'tute of Business Adminisi 
Karachi 

it Shah 
MHPE 
Gynecology 
ellor 

ienQs Kaachi 

ah 

nt 
rices 

ieCes 

AN 
ance 
iiaI 
ieoces 

AIM 

allan 

CERTIFICATE  

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the 

technically qualified bids for the "Procurement of Services for Arrangement of Entry Tests 
(Venue Setup, Furniture / Fixture, Sound System etc.)" 
In respect of NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2022/1 1240, Dated 03-Nov-2022 for which Technical and 

Financial bids were opened on 24-Nov, 2022 at 11:30 am 



J.ctior NIT 10 Procurement Plan ID TEn Oesaiptkm 

List of Notices In tingTender (MT) . 

Reference No. 
No. of 

IaQ573- 22-0009 00573-22 

P F I & C of Parking Barrier over 

number plate recognition at DMC / 

DflcCampus,&P El&CofTr;pcd 
Turnstile at DMC Campus. DUHS, 
Karachi 

DUHSJW&S/202V840 
Dated 14-11-2022 

(RE-TENDER) P&M FOR 

PASSENGER LIFTS AND PATIENT I DUHSJP&D/2022/1 1250, 
f3ED UFTS, P&M UPS, R&M FOR AC DATED: N1MBER 1Q 
ANOO,R&MOFPACKAGEUNITS& 2022 
HIRING OF CLEARING AGENCY 

PROCUREMENT OF SERVICES FOR 

. RANcEMErAT OF ENTRY TESTS. 

E-TENDERI HIRING OF 

NTTGRIAL SERVICES. 
TENDER) S)F/i&C OF 4O2iW GRD 

TIE[) SOLAR SY5TE AT DIOC iJHA 

CP%MPU5} KARACH 

0Uf151P&O/202.211 i20, 
Dated: 03-1 1-2022 

SUPPLY. FIXING, INSTALLAOON 

CO MiSSONUJ[i OF o Ww GRIf) 

• TIEO SOLAR S'(STEM AT DOW 
!APOIAL CEiT'L Cu 

{r'A :Pi5 FAcuo-O 

J'-,rPIjI2022!i 1t! 

Datei. 

FUR 
M 

Dow 

g 
Dow Unjvorsj 

rofessor of Obstetrics & Gynecology 
ChanelIor 

of Health & Sciences. Karachi 

or 
eveloprnent 

ot Health Scieices 

of ; s Amnistra1if anae I1 

Karachi
UospUaF 

o -IeaLth ScianceS 



5, 

Epaper Date: 2022-11-05 - iatici 

OUNOED - Y QUA.I .iAM MOMAUMAD •L 

No. DUHSIP&012022111240 Dated: November 3, 2022 

NOTICE INVITINCTENDER 
Dow University of kcalth Sciences (DUHS). Karachi Invilos fho bids for the foIIowin 
services from well-reputed authorized AganciesCompanios/Firms:Orga nizers.Dealers/ 
Distributors!Manufa;turcrs hoing regi1ratio11 with Fodoral Board of Revenue (FBR). 
Income Tax Department, Sindh Revenue Service Board, Sales Tax and Pakistan 
Eniriocring Council (PEG) in appropriate category. 

fo, 
NAME OF BID MTl1OO OF 

PROCUREMENT 

1 

PROCUREMENT OF SERVICES FOR ARRANGEMENT 
OF ENTRY TESTS 
(Venue Setup, Fuvnitur&Fixlui'e. Scind Sy1em CIC) 

Single Stage - Sin9Ie 
Erbvolopo Procedure as 
put rule 46 Sub rulC-1 Of 

SPP Rulo 2010 
nncJ 1I*) dit1) 

2. 

. 

(RE-TENDER) HIRING 
FOR HEALTH FACILITIES 
DOW LAB. COLLECTIONS 
ND ACROSS SINDII 

& HUB CITY OF BALUCHISTAN 

(F-TENDER) HIRINO 
FOR ACADEMIC AND 
DUNS 

OF JANITORIAL SERVICES 
OF DUHS ALONG WITH 

POINTS IN KARACHI CITY 
PROVINCE BESIDES QUETTA 

PROViNCE 

Single Stage -Two 
ErwoIoo Proccduro as 
per rule 46 sub rulo-2 of 

SPP Rubs 2010 
{anendod Upto date) 

OF JANITORIAL SERVICES 
AM INI STRATtON BLOCKS OF 

Siriclo Stago -Two 
Erwelupu ProutjJur as 
pex rule 46 sub rule-2 of 

SPP Rules 2)10 
(Aniended upto dale) 

(RE.i'ENER) SUPPLY, FIXING, INSTALLATION & 
COMM ISIONING or 40W GRID TIED SOLAR 
SYSTEM Al DOW INTE ATIONAENTALCOLLEGE 
(DHA CAMPUS) KARACHI 

Single Slago 'Two 
ErveIope Procedure as 
I' rule 4G sub rulrj-2 of 

SPP Rules 0l0 
Atnencted uplo dale) 

Tender ree R& 2.O0[- (RUPCX Two Thooand Only) N -Rthirrdsble shape of Fe')' 
Order! Dmaad Draft favor of Do,v UniersiIy of Health Scaces, Karac. 

id Seeurly 2.5% 01 tHe total bid value, 

Purr;Iiaairicj Dale Tirriu From lhc dale of publishing to .1120 (10 e-m Ic 02 p.rn 

Bidu DuLvory & 
Opcnirj Dote & Thn 24-11-2022 at 11:00 am & 11:3 a,m. 

DL}IZLiIaj SpLr1catiolls tru i Ciilioliud in Itto tjreSclibud ti.nclCr ducuniefls alorgwlilt 
terms and conrjiLjons Bidding documenLs can be downloaded from SPPRA we4site o 
Dow UnIversity of Keallh ScIenee, webste. Conditional Bids, TelegraphIc Bids, Bids not 
accumpCnied by Bid Security of required arrx1mt and form. bids received after specific 
date and time and bide of lIaddie1ed firms will be re,ectad. 
In case of any unforeseen silualioo or government Holiday resulting in dosure of office 
on the dale Of opening bIde shall be Cut ItledYipenel an next working day at the given 
the The Dow University of Healut Sciences, Karachi (DUHS) reserves the rlgltt to reject 
any or all U-ic bids subjecl to lhe relevant provisions of SPP Rules 2010 Amended upto 
date). 
ADDRESS FOR PURCHASING OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS, SUBMISSION AND 
OPEt'JIHG OF BIOS: 
0111cc of IIi. Diructr Pliirrninng & Duvulopniwtt, Doi' Urn cversily or Health Sciences (0MG 
Cemp..in), 5th FlooAdasnisIratien Block. Bsba-o-Urdu Road ,taer Civil Hospital KarachI. 

DIRECTOR 
Planning & Development 
Dow University oT 1-IcaIth Sciences, Karachi 

n www.duFts.edu.pk  ,. 

Prof. Dr. Nusrat Shah 
MBBS, MCPS. FCPS MHPE 

Professor of Obstetrics & GVneC0i09Y 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 

Dow University of heAlth & Sciences, KaraCh 

PVRQA MEfl' 
Manage Z1n'aflc e 

Dow University of Health Sciences 
Karachi 



OO WVERS1iY 
QIf 

 HEAUH SCIENCES 

- 

MAME w-  
Mtfl4Dc O 

P1O3UM.$T 

PRO**iTOF VC F APT 

1J 

tENOtRj J-fl$NG OF tlt S9CES 
ro *ui.m ciuns OF LX Aoa wm 
DQiVi..3 u zc Po4TI*, KARAO(V 
MD CROS$ cui P?1'4CE 85C* QUEI'TA 
4 $ OWOF MUCHIS1JJ PMNcI 

Prtc 
v na.2 
$PP 

R-Tp4pR, fl2R4 OF tOK1A. ics 
FO IFT114 UtOF 

b Pi* 
Jir n. 44 r*4 V 

RC4Eh**.t} UPPY R1NO 4$TMJA1O$ 4 
OMU1SOF *W *i ¶IE 

Divoux 

S* Ts 

JUiL, 12OOO. 

iaoz,;. ;- 
4rll 224¼ 

at - 
an 4Ij 

c, c 
U) 

11)0 ] 6 

0 C) 
O 

2 

'.' .- 0 
- Q_ 

= 

= = 

a, 

0 
C, 

2O22)-5. 1444149f 
I 

www.J an.comp k 
Q JJonir © kh 

    

zo
z  'S

Av
mr

nn
's 

 

  

>C ç 

ç,'
% ç 

\ ' 

OO'  



ABC 
CFRIIIIEO , 

• J444,i 9. 2022 '- 30JO&, 

Ualiis 1NAMIA%AUZ 

0/1 

D
iII

y  A
W

A
M

I A
V

A
Z 

K
an

ch
I  

-pJ 

I1&r ,t. wI ptI, op 
! W 

1&Ercf 
u 1Tri tt 

4IJ4J S'v 

E-ThR jPJQ 5RIC 
14* &*Th CL(TIES OUH ALJJ$L WLTH 
DL TKc cAR4C II csT 

QLJTiA 
ft tT cv Ytø 

4EH1E iUNB (W AIWrD4I& UWU 

LI4. 

4 -ki UPtv fl*O £ ' 
C$4C tIP 4CW Ifl 
11dA7W NOhL CcLL& 

4*C1PU8R QPP 
ICJJ 

p 

: ri..--- II_ 
Li 

jL_ , j, :'., •,I; 

- 1.l.*lIi  

21I J 
t1* 

=- 

(•____' '4
11

,jtt ShtLh  

IJ c 

0
ea 

o'IJ 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

